

KERALA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

കേരള സംസ്ഥാന മലിനീകരണ നിയന്ത്രണ ബോർഡ്

Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004

പട്ടം പി.ഒ., തിരുവനന്തപുരം - 695 004

PCB/HO/SEE-2/IT Cell/33/2014

Date: 15.10.2018

NOTIFICATION

Sub: - Implementation of new module for Authorisation under Biomedical/Waste Management Rules, 2016 in Online Consent Management & Monitoring System.

Provision for obtaining Authorisation under Biomedical Waste Management Rules, 2016 is made online and applications can be submitted through the website of the Board **krocmms.nic.in**. A new Waste Management module is incorporated for this purpose in Online Consent Management & Monitoring System. Through this portal, Health Care Establishments can apply for and obtain Authorisation online as per Biomedical Waste Management Rules, 2016, by uploading relevant documents and remitting required fees online through Credit Card/Debit Card/NEFT/RTGS. The Authorisation issued can be downloaded by the applicant HCF, and viewed by the public. This new module was launched w.e.f. 15/10/2018

CHAIRMAN